FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-06-1999		R SHEET	U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT OF	CON	/IMERCE ark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			540 Rec'd	PCT/PTO	17 M	۸R	1999	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1		1101 125		inal document			<u>.</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101030062	wama		of receiving			<u>. </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(les).		Z. IVallie	and address	or receiving	party(les):			
Steinar FLESEN		Name	: AGR Abilit	y Group AS				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Intern	al Address:					
		Street	t Address: Sa	andslimarka 5	i 5			
3. Nature of conveyance:					_			
		City:	Sandsli, State	e: <u>Norway</u> Z	IP: <u>N-5049</u>	<u>)</u>		
XX Assignment Merger						_		
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other								
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No						
Execution Date: <u>February 23, 1999</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):							
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applica	tion, the e	execution date	e of the appli	ication is:			
5-h	1000							
February 23, 1999 and March 15,	1999							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? No								
5 No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	****			1:				
5. Name and address of party to who				plications an	d patents			
concerning document should be m	alled:	involv	ed: <u>I</u>					
Name: Clark Law Ess						×		
Name: <u>Glenn Law, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00						
li∘ternal Address: FOLEY & LARD	NED							
TOLDI & BIRDIDA		<u>XX</u> E	nclosed					
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.V	V Suite 500							
Stroot Address. Book it Street, 1447	7.1, Suite 500	A	uthorized to	be charged to	o deposit a	ccol	ınt	
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIF	P: 20007-5109							
R/24/1999 WILRYBRD 00000034 09254829		8. Depos	sit account nu	umber: <u>19-07</u>	<u>'41</u>			
P FC:561 (40.00 GP)				y of this page if	paying by d	leposi	it	
/		accoun	it)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
DO NOT OUR TING OFFICE								
Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
the original document.								
_		347	7/					
Glenn Law	1/4/_	171	<u>' / </u>	March 17, 199	<u>99</u>			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

**	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter A	ssignor) has made an
invention entitled <u>Dredging apparatus</u>	
(Title of Inver	ition)
for which	h the undersigned is about to
make application for Letters Patent of the United	States of America, and which
application is attached hereto, in a patent appli-	cation executed by each of
the undersigned on the same date as shown by their	r respective signatures
below;	
WHEREAS, AGR ABILITY GROUP AS	
(Name of Assig	nee)
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organi	zed and existing under the
l , of Norway and havin (State or Country)	g its principal office
and place of business at <u>Sandslimarka 55, N-5049</u>	SANDSLI, NORWAY (Address)
	,
	ous of acquiring an interest
t.erein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One	Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by t	hese presents does sell,
assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its s	uccessors, assigns, and legal
representatives, the full and exclusive right, ti	tle and interest to the said
invention in the United States of America, as des	cribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks is hereby
authorized and requested to issue said Letters Pa	tent to said Assignee, for
i j interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns	, and legal representatives.
Steinar Flesen Seinar Reser	23 February 1999
Typed Name (First inventor) Signature	Date
Anne-Lise Øyre Egeland Typed Name (Witness) Signature	23 February 1999 Date
Aaslaug Tjelta aaslang Tjelta	23 February 1999
Typed Name (Witness) Signature	Date
Tyrad Name Signature	Date
Typed Name Signature	Date PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0142